Form 60-970 (Rev. 10/01) ’

POSITION STATEMENT OF TAX ASSESSOR

TRADE NAME OF APPLICANT: _ AXiall, LLC . ' .

LOCATION: 210 Industrial Drive North PARCEL # 082E-21-013/03.00
EXEMPTION RELATES TO MISS. CODE OF 1972, SECTION 27-37-105

TYPE OF BUSINESS: _ Manufacturing
FINISHED PRODUCTS ARE: Vinyl Products
HAS THIS ENTERPRISE ENJOYED AN EXEMPTION PREVIOUSLY? (YES-NO) No.
UNDER ANY OTHER TRADE NAME? (YES-NO)__No

ANY OTHER LOCATION? (YES-NO)_No 3

UNDER ANY OTHER OWNERSHIP?_No

NUMBER OF NEW JOBS? N/A ESTIMATED ANNUAL PAYROLL__N/A
EXEMPTION TO BE ON:

LAND VALUE AS OF COMPLETION DATE: $
IMPROVEMENT VALUE AS OF COMPLETION DATE: §

PERSONAL PROPERTY:

FURN. & FIX. VALUL §
MACH, & EQUIP. VALUEL §$_644,555
RAW MATERIALS VALUE §

WORK IN PROCESS VALUE §
PERSONAL PROPERTY TOTAL AS OF COMPLETION DATE: § 644,555.00
EXEMPTION TOTAL VALUL AS OF COMPLETION DATE: §

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS:

OWNER OF LAND; AXfall, LLC

OWNER OF IMPROVEMENTS; Axiall, LLC

DATE OF IMPROVEMENTS: COMPLETED 1273171501 EXPANDED 12/31/15
ANY PRIOR EXEMPTION: No v
YEARS OF EXEMPTION APPLIED FOR: 2016 THRU 2020~ 2025
APPLICANT'S REPRESENTATIVE: _Michelle Whito

ADDRESS: 1000 Abernathy Road Atlanta, GA 30328 PHONE: 770-395-4560
BN’VESTIGATEI]{E]:%(I- fﬁg COX-PLANT MANAGER AND IRA THORN 111

CO TS:
FOR 10 YEAR EXEMPTION.

DATE: _/ //2//%4 TAX ASSESSOR: A i
777 » =

XI-16




APPLICATION FOR AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION

AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 27-31-101, ei seq.,
MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, AS AMENDED

NAME OF ENTERPRISE __ Al LLC

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 210 Industrial Drive North

TYPE OF INDUSTRY Manufacturing  propycT/service  Vinyl products

LOCATION - COUNTY _Madison ciTy _Madison

DATE OF COMPLETION _ 12/31/2015 YEARS REQUESTED 10
NEW (SECTION 27-31-101) ______ EXPANSION (SECTION 27-31-108) _X -
NEW JoBs 2 ESTIMATED PAYROLL /@

TRUE VALUE OF PROPERTY EXEMPTED_ $644,555
*Attach an itemized list of property to be exempted as Exhibit “A".

The applicant request that the Board approve this application by an order spread on its minutes

declaring that the above property be exempt from all ad valorem taxation except school taxation

Jor the period requested. The applicant further request that the application and certified
approval of exemption be forwarded to the State Tax Commission and upon approval and
certification by the Commission, the Board enter a final order on its minutes granting the
exemption. The above information is true and correct as certified by the applicant.

This application is submitted on the _i*:_dayof ' . 5208,

Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)

By:
Title:
ATTEST:
Wiy,
O 1),
SaLL 874,.%,

S Sy i L E
S\'oéf’\“\'kh 2 I ADEOH COUNTY
S NS oW =
ok o )25 FER 29 2016
Z pUB\}c' I .
%Oy A S RONNY \Q‘:‘Tﬁﬁm ERY CLEPK

(/

%

Lge Lo X113

N o~ ./ /
) COUNTY ) i L.
Il,“” h '““\\\ Y __ 1 e



AXIALL, LLC
APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAX
-MADISON PLANT-

EXHIBIT “A”

2015 additions, expansions, and replacements

\Description

?Repipe and Expand Plant 2 Plasticizer Systems
IRepipe and Expand Plant 2 Plasticizer Systems

{Replace Plant 3 Silo Bin Vent #1
‘Replace Plant 3 Silo Bin Vent #2
‘Rebuild Madison Compound Lab Flex Mill
‘Xenemetrix Genius XRF

‘Replace Plant 2 Filler Silo Bin Vent #2
iReplace Plant 2 Filler Silo Bin Vent #1
'VFD for 1200L S2 Mixer

1701 Trane Process Chiller

:PS BUSS Extruder AC Drive/Motor
:P251 Gala Fines Sieve

P2 BUS Extruder AC Drive

'P2PK #3 Pellitizer Hub

iP2 PK #4 Pellitizer Hub

!P2 BUS Extruder AC Drive

‘Plant 3 Bulk Pellet Blower

'PS BUSS Extruder AC Drive/Motor
!350mm Die Plate

‘Rebuild Madison Compound Lab Flex Mill
:Rigid Lab Mill Repair

‘Emergency Rail Repairs

‘Gala Dryer Housting

H
i
i

i
1
|
|

Property Type Acq Year s

M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E
M&E

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

i $
%
‘s
0 $
i $
'$
$
- $
- $
‘%
- $
- $
' $
" $
- $
° $
'$
' $
$
i $
$
$
8
-$

Cost
21,405

128,821
16,371
16,371
14,261
81,106 |
10,473 |
10,473
31,000 |

127,942 '
16,204 ;
18,190 |
31,939 |
11,175 |
11,175 |

3,946 |
6,741 |
8,816 |
46,247 |
2,267 |
6,992 |
10,000
12,551 |
644,666 .

0l



