## POSITION STATEMENT OF TAX ASSESSOR

TRADE NAME OF APPLIC	CANT. Axiall, LLC
LOCATION: 210 Industria	CANT: AXIAI, LLC  al Drive North PARCEL # 082E-21-013/03.00  O MISS. CODE OF 1972, SECTION: 27-31-105
EVENDTION DELATES T	O MISS CODE OF 1972, SECTION: 27-31-105
TYPE OF BUSINESS. ME	anufacturing
TYPE OF BUSINESS: Ma	R. Vinyl Products
HAS THIS ENTERPRISE I	ENJOYED AN EXEMPTION PREVIOUSLY? (YES-NO) No
UNDER ANY OTHER TRA	ADE NAME? (YES-NO) No
ANY OTHER LOCATION	? (YES-NO) No ;
TAIDED AND OTHER OW	ATERCHIPS NO
NUMBER OF NEW JOBS?	N/A ESTIMATED ANNUAL PAYROLL N/A
EXEMPTION TO BE (	N:
	Andread *
LAND VALUE AS OF COL	MPLETION DATE: \$
IMPROVEMENT VALUE	MPLETION DATE: \$AS OF COMPLETION DATE: \$
PERSONAL PROPER	ΓY:
FURN. & FIX.	VALUE \$
MACH. & EOUIP.	VALUE \$ 644,555
RAW MATERIALS	VALUE \$
THORK IN PROCECC	VALUES
PERSONAL PROPERTY	TOTAL AS OF COMPLETION DATE: \$ 644,555.00
EXEMPTION TOTAL VA	LUE AS OF COMPLETION DATE: \$
LAND AND IMPROVE	EMENTS:
	,
OWNER OF LAND: Axial	I, LLC
OWNED OF IMPROVEM	ENTS: AXIAII, LLC
DATE OF IMPROVEMEN	TS: COMPLETED 12/31/1501 EXPANDED 12/31/15
ANU DOTOD EVENDTIO	N. No
YEARS OF EXEMPTION	APPLIED FOR: 2016 THRU 2920- 2025
ADDRESS: 1000 Abernati	NTATIVE: Michelle Write hy Road Atlanta, GA 30328 PHONE: 770-395-4560 BE COX-PLANT MANAGER AND IRA THORN III CD APPLICATION EXEMPTION AND IS IN ORDER PTION.
INVESTIGATED BY: RO	B COX-PLANT MANAGER AND IRA THORN III
COMMENTS: REVIEWE	D APPLICATION EXEMPTION AND 15 IN ORDER
FOR 10 YEAR EXEME	TIUN.
DATE:	TAX ASSESSOR:

## APPLICATION FOR AD VALOREM TAX EXEMPTION AS AUTHORIZED BY SECTION 27-31-101, et seq., MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, AS AMENDED

NAME OF ENTERPRISEAxiall, LLC	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS210 Industria	al Drive North
	PRODUCT/SERVICE Vinyl products
LOCATION - COUNTY Madison	CITY Madison
DATE OF COMPLETION 12/31/2015	YEARS REQUESTED 10
NEW (SECTION 27-31-101)EX	PANSION (SECTION 27-31-105) X
NEW JOBS n/a ESTIMA	
TRUE VALUE OF PROPERTY EXEMPTE *Attach an itemized list of property to be	:D_\$644,555 ne exempted as Exhibit "A".
declaring that the above property be exem for the period requested. The applicant fu approval of exemption be forwarded to the	rove this application by an order spread on its minutes opt from all ad valorem taxation except school taxation orther request that the application and certified e State Tax Commission and upon approval and
certification by the Commission, the Board exemption. The above information is true	d enter a final order on its minutes granting the and correct as certified by the applicant.
	and correct as certified by the applicant.
exemption. The above information is true	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of, 20, 20
exemption. The above information is true	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of, 20  Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)
exemption. The above information is true	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of
exemption. The above information is true This application is submitted on the	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of, 20  Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)
exemption. The above information is true This application is submitted on the  By:	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of, 20  Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)
exemption. The above information is true  This application is submitted on the  By:  Title:	and correct as certified by the applicant.  day of, 20  Applicant (Name of Taxpayer)

## AXIALL, LLC APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM AD VALOREM TAX -MADISON PLANT-

## **EXHIBIT "A"**2015 additions, expansions, and replacements

!	Description	<b>Property Type</b>	Acq Year		Cost
1	Repipe and Expand Plant 2 Plasticizer Systems	M&E	2015	\$	21,405
	Repipe and Expand Plant 2 Plasticizer Systems	M&E	2015	\$	128,821
	Replace Plant 3 Silo Bin Vent #1	M&E	2015	\$	16,371
	Replace Plant 3 Silo Bin Vent #2	M&E	2015	\$	16,371
	Rebuild Madison Compound Lab Flex Mill	M&E	2015	\$	14,261
	Xenemetrix Genius XRF	M&E	2015	\$	81,106
	Replace Plant 2 Filler Silo Bin Vent #2	M&E	2015	\$	10,473
	Replace Plant 2 Filler Silo Bin Vent #1	M&E	2015	\$	10,473
	VFD for 1200L S2 Mixer	M&E	2015	\$	31,000
	1701 Trane Process Chiller	M&E	2015	\$	127,942
	PS BUSS Extruder AC Drive/Motor	M&E	2015	\$	16,294
	P2 S1 Gala Fines Sieve	M&E	2015	\$	18,190
	P2 BUS Extruder AC Drive	M&E	2015	\$	31,939
	P2 PK #3 Pellitizer Hub	M&E	2015	\$	11,175
	P2 PK #4 Pellitizer Hub	M&E	2015	\$	11,175
	P2 BUS Extruder AC Drive	M&E	2015	: \$	3,946
	Plant 3 Bulk Pellet Blower	M&E	2015	\$	6,741
	PS BUSS Extruder AC Drive/Motor	M&E	2015	\$	8,816
	350mm Die Plate	M&E	2015	\$	46,247
	Rebuild Madison Compound Lab Flex Mill	M&E	2015	\$	2,267
	Rigid Lab Mill Repair	M&E	2015	. \$	6,992
	Emergency Rail Repairs	M&E	2015	\$	10,000
	Gala Dryer Housting	M&E	2015	\$	12,551
				\$	644,555